FN7698
Rev 2.00
November 3, 2011
ISL6186
USB Port Power Supply Controller
 DATASHEET
The ISL6186 USB power controller family provides
overcurrent (OC) fault protection for one or more USB ports.

(DFN only)
PD EPAD Thermal Dissipation Exposed PAD Range: Connect to GND.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
EN/EN
INPUT
VIN = 5V MAXIMUM
CONTINUOUS IOUT
(A)
LATCH/
AUTO RETRY
POWER- GOOD
OUTPUT
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL61861ACBZ 61861A CBZ EN 1.5 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861BCBZ 61861B CBZ EN 1.5 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861CCBZ 61861C CBZ EN 3 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861DCBZ 61861D CBZ EN 3 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861ECBZ 61861E CBZ EN 1.5 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861FCBZ 61861F CBZ EN 1.5 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861GCBZ 61861G CBZ EN 3 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861HCBZ 61861H CBZ EN 3 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61862ACRZ 62AC EN 1.5 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862BCRZ 62BC EN 1.5 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862CCRZ 62CC EN 3 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862DCRZ 62DC EN 3 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862ECRZ 62EC EN 1.5 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862FCRZ 62FC EN 1.5 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862GCRZ 62GC EN 3 LATCH NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862HCRZ 62HC EN 3 RETRY NO 0 to +70 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61863ACRZ 63AC EN 1.5 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863BCRZ 63BC EN 1.5 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863CCRZ 63CC EN 3 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863DCRZ 63DC EN 3 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863ECRZ 63EC EN 1.5 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863FCRZ 63FC EN 1.5 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863GCRZ 63GC EN 3 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863HCRZ 63HC EN 3 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863ICRZ 63IC EN 3.6 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
Pin Descriptions (Continued)
PIN NUMBER
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
8 Ld
SOIC/DFN 10 Ld DFN
FN7698 Rev 2.00 Page 3 of 18
November 3, 2011
ISL6186
ISL61863JCRZ 63JC EN 3.6 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863KCRZ 63KC EN 3.6 LATCH YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61863LCRZ 63LC EN 3.6 RETRY YES 0 to +70 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3
ISL61861AIBZ 61861A IBZ EN 1.5 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861BIBZ 61861B IBZ EN 1.5 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861CIBZ 61861C IBZ EN 3 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861DIBZ 61861D IBZ EN 3 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861EIBZ 61861E IBZ EN 1.5 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861FIBZ 61861F IBZ EN 1.5 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861GIBZ 61861G IBZ EN 3 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61861HIBZ 61861H IBZ EN 3 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL61862AIRZ 62AI EN 1.5 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862BIRZ 62BI EN 1.5 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862CIRZ 62CI EN 3 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862DIRZ 62DI EN 3 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862EIRZ 62EI EN 1.5 LATCH NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J
ISL61862FIRZ 62FI EN 1.5 RETRY NO -40 to +85 8 Ld DFN L8.3x3J